notices, letters, submittals, and other communications directed to the City shall be addressed and mailed 
or delivered to: 

Scott Sinn 
 City of Loveland 
 Parks & Recreation 
 500 E. Third Street 
 Loveland, CO 80537 

3.0 TIME OF COMPLETION AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
The time of completion for this Project is Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) days from the Notice to 
Proceed.  The rate for liquidated damages is Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) per day until substantial 
completion. 

4.0 INSURANCE LIMITS 
The insurance limits for this Project are as follows:   

Form of Insurance Combined Single Limit